Dwellings by ownership, number of occupants, type of dwelling, useful floorspace and place of residence, 2011

SUM (size of SUM (type of ownership)

household)

1 person

2 persons

3 persons

4 persons

5 persons

Owner-occupied dwelling
Partly owner-occupied dwelling
Co-operative ownership
Publicly owned

Owned by family or friend
Other private owner

Other

Not stated

SUM (type of ownership)
Owner-occupied dwelling
Partly owner-occupied dwelling
Co-operative ownership
Publicly owned

Owned by family or friend
Other private owner

Other

Not stated

SUM (type of ownership)
Owner-occupied dwelling
Partly owner-occupied dwelling
Co-operative ownership
Publicly owned

Owned by family or friend
Other private owner

Other

Not stated

SUM (type of ownership)
Owner-occupied dwelling
Partly owner-occupied dwelling
Co-operative ownership
Publicly owned

Owned by family or friend
Other private owner

Other

Not stated

SUM (type of ownership)
Owner-occupied dwelling
Partly owner-occupied dwelling
Co-operative ownership
Publicly owned

Owned by family or friend
Other private owner

Other

Not stated

SUM (type of ownership)
Owner-occupied dwelling
Partly owner-occupied dwelling
Co-operative ownership
Publicly owned

Owned by family or friend
Other private owner

Other

SUM (type
of
dwelling)

17441
13964
62
66
131
973
1237
104
904
4468
2872
31
36
76
317
487
40
609
4704
3891
13
18
21
272
345
25
119
2828
2351

19
178
203

16

48

2726
2372

140
134
14
46
1842
1698

Dwelling
house

14419
13399
26

9

44
445
446
50

2929
2598
16

16
145
132

17

3941
3722

99
102

2488
2286

13
87
89

2490
2325

73
73

1768
1692

30
38

Apartment

2064
562
36
53
81
521
759
52

883
271
15
28
54
169
324
22

642
169
10
16
16
172
243
16

289
65

&~

89
113

188
47

N

66
61

46

21
13

Collective
housing living
quarters

54 85
3
4
6
7
32

. 85

47 5
3
3
6
3
31

5

4

4

3 3

3

15

15

11

Not stated

819

819
604

604
115

115
45

45
31

31
17



6 persons

7 persons

8 persons

9 persons

10 persons or
more

Not stated

SUM (type of ownership)
Owner-occupied dwelling
Partly owner-occupied dwelling
Co-operative ownership
Publicly owned

Owned by family or friend
Other private owner

Other

Not stated

SUM (type of ownership)
Owner-occupied dwelling
Partly owner-occupied dwelling
Co-operative ownership
Publicly owned

Owned by family or friend
Other private owner

Other

Not stated

SUM (type of ownership)
Owner-occupied dwelling
Partly owner-occupied dwelling
Co-operative ownership
Publicly owned

Owned by family or friend
Other private owner

Other

Not stated

SUM (type of ownership)
Owner-occupied dwelling
Partly owner-occupied dwelling
Co-operative ownership
Publicly owned

Owned by family or friend
Other private owner

Other

Not stated

SUM (type of ownership)
Owner-occupied dwelling
Partly owner-occupied dwelling
Co-operative ownership
Publicly owned

Owned by family or friend
Other private owner

Other

Not stated

Private households 11. November 2011
Source: Census 2011
Units: Households

28
634
584

14
14

16
157
147

39
34

30

24

604
580

10
10

148
147

36
34

11

N

W

24

24



