Dwellings by ownership, number of occupants, type of dwelling, useful floorspace and place of residence, 2011

		SUM (type of dwelling)	Dwelling house	Apartment	Other housing units	Collective living quarters	Not stated
SUM (size of	SUM (type of ownership)	17441	14419	2064	54	85	819
household)	Owner-occupied dwelling	13964	13399	562	3		
	Partly owner-occupied dwelling	62	26	36			
	Co-operative ownership	66	9	53	4		
	Publicly owned	131	44	81	6		
	Owned by family or friend	973	445	521	7		••
	Other private owner	1237	446	759	32		
	Other	104	50	52			 910
1	Not stated	904 4468	 2020			85	819
1 person	SUM (type of ownership) Owner-occupied dwelling	2872	2929 2598	885 271	47 3	5	604
	Partly owner-occupied dwelling	31	2598	15			••
	Co-operative ownership	36	5	28			••
	Publicly owned	30 76	16	28 54	6		
	Owned by family or friend	317	145	169	3		
	Other private owner	487	132	324	31		
	Other	40	132	22			
	Not stated	609					 604
2 persons	SUM (type of ownership)	4704	3941	642		4	115
- persons	Owner-occupied dwelling	3891	3722	169			
	Partly owner-occupied dwelling	13	3	10			
	Co-operative ownership	18		16			
	Publicly owned	21	5	16			
	Owned by family or friend	272	99	172			
	Other private owner	345	102	243			
	Other	25	9	16			
	Not stated	119				4	115
3 persons	SUM (type of ownership)	2828	2488	289	3	3	45
	Owner-occupied dwelling	2351	2286	65			
	Partly owner-occupied dwelling	8	3	5			
	Co-operative ownership	5		4			
	Publicly owned	19	13	6			
	Owned by family or friend	178	87	89			
	Other private owner	203	89	113			
	Other	16	9	7			
	Not stated	48				3	45
4 persons	SUM (type of ownership)	2726	2490			15	31
	Owner-occupied dwelling	2372	2325	47			
	Partly owner-occupied dwelling	7	3	4			••
	Co-operative ownership	5		4			
	Publicly owned	8	6				
	Owned by family or friend	140	73	66			
	Other private owner Other	134	73	61		••	
	Not stated	14 46	9	4		 15	 31
5 persons	SUM (type of ownership)	1842	 1768	 46		13	17
5 persons	Owner-occupied dwelling	1698	1692				
	Partly owner-occupied dwelling			6			
	Co-operative ownership					••	••
	Publicly owned			••			
	Owned by family or friend	51	30				
	Other private owner	51	38	13			
	Other	6	4				
		0					

	Not stated	28			 11	17
6 persons	SUM (type of ownership)	634	604	14	 11	5
- 1	Owner-occupied dwelling	584	580	4	 	
	Partly owner-occupied dwelling				 	
	Co-operative ownership				 	
	Publicly owned				 	
	Owned by family or friend	14	10	4	 	
	Other private owner	14	10	4	 	
	Other	3			 	
	Not stated	16			 11	
7 persons	SUM (type of ownership)	157	 148		 5	
/ persons	Owner-occupied dwelling	147	147			
	Partly owner-occupied dwelling				••	
	Co-operative ownership	••		••	 	
	Publicly owned	••	••		 	
	Owned by family or friend	••	••		 	
	Other private owner	••	••	••	 	
	Other	••	••	••	 	
	Not stated	 7			 5	
9 managana		39			 5	
8 persons	SUM (type of ownership)		36		 3	
	Owner-occupied dwelling	34	34		 	
	Partly owner-occupied dwelling				 	
	Co-operative ownership				 	
	Publicly owned				 	
	Owned by family or friend	••			 	
	Other private owner				 	
	Other				 	
	Not stated	3			 3	
9 persons	SUM (type of ownership)	13	9		 4	
	Owner-occupied dwelling	9	9		 	
	Partly owner-occupied dwelling				 	
	Co-operative ownership				 	
	Publicly owned				 	
	Owned by family or friend				 	
	Other private owner				 	
	Other				 	
	Not stated	4			 4	
10 persons or	SUM (type of ownership)	30	6		 24	
more	Owner-occupied dwelling	6	6		 	
	Partly owner-occupied dwelling				 	
	Co-operative ownership				 	
	Publicly owned				 	
	Owned by family or friend				 	
	Other private owner				 	
	Other				 	
	Not stated	24			 24	

Private households 11. November 2011 Source: Census 2011 Units: Households